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GUARD

TRAINING
Andreassi, Val A.
1310 Delsea Drive
Suite 10
Deptford, NJ  08096
856-582-8899
jschwartz@stconline.info

X X

Andrews, Brian D.
63 Brian Drive
Dover, DE  19904
302-605-6476
bdandrews1105@gmail.com

X

Bailey, III, Joseph
103 Carbel Avenue
Apartment #1
New Castle, DE  19720
302-613-8169
baileyjoseph340@yahoo.com

X

Beckson, Thomas J.
2 Reads Way
Suite 218
New Castle, DE  19720
302-395-9740
tbeckson@ussecurityassociates.com

X

Bell, Ed
34 Anna Avenue
Bear, DE  19701
302-668-7608
edwinbell1953@gmail.com

 X

Broadnax, Robert H.
P.O. Box 63
Kirkwood, DE  19708
302-559-3999
realeyespi@aol.com

X

Brown, Dominique
410 Commons Lane
Camden, DE  19934
302-531-8663
capturedbynique@aol.com

X
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Cornish, Garrick
344 Tiger Lily Drive
Middletown, DE 19709
202-247-8502
east.pst@gmail.com

X X

Coston, Tyron
158 Mike Court
Elkton, MD  21921
443-207-1268
tcoston83@gmail.com

X

Cozzi, Steven J.
714 Grantham Lane
New Castle, DE   19720
302-322-7200
stevencozzi@comcast.net

X

Crist, Brian
14 Barclay Drive
Pennsville, NJ  08070
856-651-7124
poi2325@gmail.com

X

Culhane, Matthew
73 West Ramapo Road
Garnerville, NY  10923
845-379-1479
culhanetrainingsolutions@gmail.com

X

Cutright, Paul J.
414 Champs Lane
Middletown, DE  19709
302-384-3320
wv8pc@netzero.com

X

Delaware Technical Community College
Stanton Campus
302-454-3956
www.dtcc.edu/continuing-education

X

Donahue, Jr., Gerry S.
102 Michelle Court
Newark, DE  19711
302-981-5441
gerryjr01@aol.com

X
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Durant, Yolanda Y. Kirkaldy
2207 Concord Pike
Suite 149
Wilmington, DE  19803
302-382-8824
yydurant@aol.com

X

Eley, Deangello
17099 County Seat Highway
Georgetown, DE  19947
302-856-0961 ext. 1456
deangello.eley@sussexvt.k12.de.us

X

Elmer, Jessica
210 Windjammer Rd
Berlin, MD  21811
443-513-1581
abcoinvestigations@yahoo.com

X

Exum, Keith
2103 Tolston Street
Chester, PA  19013
610-800-9880
keithexum@yahoo.com

X

Flowers, Ron
718 Cedar Grove Road
Broomall, PA  19008
610-597-3717
ron.flowers@comcast.net

X

Floyd, Jr., Anthony
804 Ridge Court
Middletown, DE  19709
215-806-7194
afloyd@floydcorpsecurity.com

X

Foraker, Christopher
155 Oak Hill School Road
Townsend, DE  19734
302-275-1444
chris4aker@icloud.com

X
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Foraker, Wyatt A.
968 Alexandria Drive
Devon's Place
Newark, DE  19711
302-509-9900
wyatt.a.foraker@wilmu.edu

X

Forman, Kuan
102 Glen Park Apartments
Bridgeten, NJ  08302
302-416-2277
kuan.forman@usa.g4s.com

X

Fox, Jr., John W.
27 Quarter Staff Place
Berlin, MD  21811
609-532-5263
unclejesse2008@gmail.com

X X

Franklin, Byron
32 South Warner Avenue
Bryn Mawr, PA  19010
267-349-1688
phillygunteacher@gmail.com
byroncf82@gmail.com - 16 Hour Only

X X

Garcia, Jr., Juan A.
11 Fort Point Road
Salem, NJ  08079
302-545-6709
garciajag@hotmail.com

 X

Garfinkel, Mark
Delaware Firearms Training
5909 Old Capitol Trail
Wilmington, DE  19808
302-528-5940
ameritas@msn.com
mark@delawarefirearmstraining.com
mark@alpha-sure.com

 X

Giles, III, Howard A. (Doc)
704 Purdue Avenue
Wenonah, NJ  08090
856-873-3784
docbikecop5132@aol.com

 X
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Gindrow, Hal
LEASOT Academy
1341 North Delaware Avenue
Suite 410
Philadelphia, PA  19125
215-425-4011
leasotacademy@gmail.com

X

Goodjoin, Al
62 Saint Andrews Place
Yonkers, NY  10705
718-731-7268
atgood@yahoo.com

X

Goodsell, Erin
204 South Brookdale Drive
Salisbury, MD  21804
302-300-9552
800-945-7624 ext. 0
goodsee79@gmail.com

X

Harmon, Norman E.
417 Hudson Street
Milton, DE  19968
301-219-1311
norman.harmon@yahoo.com

X

Hirst, Richard L.
226 Prestwick Lane
New Castle, DE  19720
302-325-9069
rlhirst@verizon.net

X X

Holz, Glenn
120 Pennwood Drive
Oxford, PA  19363
302-218-1854
soctraining@gmail.com

X X

Huff, Maurice
8 Sussex Hall
Newark, DE  19711
302-377-1733
maurice.huff@aus.com

X
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Inman, Sam
18 West Roamor Avenue
Wilmington, DE  19804
302-498-0450
sam.inman@alliedbarton.com

X

Irwin, Michael G.
5808 Tupelo Turn
Wilmington, DE  19808
302-420-0442
irwnator@gmail.com

 X

Jackson, Darren
1507 Lauren Place
Newark, DE  19702
631-404-0742
jacksonvm11@yahoo.com

X

James, Torrie M.
604 Thomas Davis Drive
Clayton, DE  19938
302-385-1008
torriemjames@gmail.com

X X

Jansen, Kelly
P.O. Box 268
Georgetown, DE  19947
302-337-0548
delawarepi@gmail.com

X

Johnson, Donald K.
1403 Surry Court
New Castle, DE 19720
302-602-2109
cam35740@yahoo.com

X

Jones, Kevin
910 Old Harmony Road
Newark, DE  19713
302-354-7725
kevin@safefirearmsed.com

X X
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Kaleta, Frank G.
11 Dolmen Lane
Bear, DE  19701
302-294-4091
frank.kaleta@aus.com
fgk6602@verizon.net

X

Kansak, Janet
31293 Pine Place
Ocean View, DE  19970
302-539-5808
resortpatrol@yahoo.com

X

Kansak, Jr., Joseph
31293 Pine Place
Ocean View, DE  19970
302-853-0578
joseph.kansak@cj.state.de.us

X

Kansak, Sr., Joseph
31293 Pine Place
Ocean View, DE  19970
302-539-5808
resortpatrol@yahoo.com

X

Kozlowski, Michael
3136 Harbour Drive
Palmyra, NJ  08065
856-829-2166
kozlowski2007@comcast.net

X X

Krupa, Michael
1500 South Columbus Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA  19147
302-383-5187
mkrupa@opssecuritygroup.com

X

Lawrence, Everett
254 Shai Circle
Bear, DE  19701
302-333-3004
everettlawrence33@gmail.com
security@gettiersecurity.com

X
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Lerette, John V.
8925 Twelve Sons Court
Jessup, MD  20794
301-617-0982
babygi4682@verizon.net

X

Lynch, Derrick
Tactical Concepts Academy
1523-B Rolling Glen Drive
Boothwyn, PA  19061
267-239-4250
majorlynch515@gmail.com
dlynch@tacticalconcepts-academy.com

 X

Lynch, Jeffrey
36173 Roxana Road
Frankford, DE  19945
302-858-1088
No email address available

X

Lynsky, Mike
730 Blythe Avenue
Drexel Hill, PA  19026
267-934-9860
lynsky101@gmail.com

X X

Maggitti, Michael E.
409 North Orange Street
Wilmington, DE  19801
302-425-5371
mmaggitti@downtownvisions.org

X

Martin, Joseph
236 Washington Avenue
Pitman, NJ  08071
856-589-7717
jfmjr236@aol.com

X X

Matthias, Gary E.
4710 Auth Place
Suite 460
Suitland, MD  20772
240-603-0895
301-899-0940
gem3x@yahoo.com

X
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McGhee, Jack
1006 Parkside Drive
Wilmington, DE  19803
302-898-2847
jmcghee@che-east.org

 X

McGriff, Marcus C.
702 North West Street
Wilmington, DE  19801
302-778-0101
m.mcgriff@dmpsecurityservices.com

X

McKinney, Lee
5 Waterford Court
Newark, DE  19702
302-391-3169
302-229-5052
lmckinney2@csc.com

X

McLaughlin, Kenneth
213 Chad Place
Ocean View, DE  19970
302-537-4339
mclaughlin9361@gmail.com

X

Monahan, Claire
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE  19801
302-494-8552
cgm@monahaninvestigations.com

X

Monahan, Thomas B.
8 East 13th Street
Wilmington, DE  19801
302-656-3033
tbm@monahanpi.com

X

Moy, Thomas
10074 Benson Road
Lincoln, DE  19960
302-228-1971
tmoy302@aol.com

X
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Mutchler, Andrew J.
409 South Church Street
Sudlersville, MD  21668
240-832-5148
mutchlersscop@yahoo.com

X

Myers, Les
587 Old Baltimore Pike
Newark, DE  19702
302-286-3143
les.myers@astrazeneca.com

X

Nicodemo, Michael
27 White Pine Drive
Sewell, NJ  08080
267-400-1117
nicodemo.michael@gmail.com

X

Norquist, Christopher J.
Nex Step Tactical Security & Firearms Academy
209 Skip Jack Lane
Apartment B
Claymont, DE  19703
610-716-2478
fainstructor@outlook.com
officernorquist@gmail.com

 X

Overton, Marcus W.
1283 Bridgeton-Millville Pike
Bridgeton, NJ  08302
856-466-9211
heartofagiver75@gmail.com

X

Pace, III, Carl D.
4435 Summit Bridge Road
Middletown, DE  19709
302-355-1772
trintacusa@gmail.com
carl.pace @trintacusa.net

 X

Pigeon, Jr., Andrew G.
4846 West Brigatine Court
Wilmington, DE  19808
302-597-8178
apigeonjr@gmail.com

X
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Poush, Ian A.
2424 East York Street
#302
Philadelphia, PA  19125
267-307-2822
ipoush@oracleprotection.com

X

Ramirez, Eric
ATTN:  Zeriman Defense & Tactics, LLC
P.O. Box 564
Allentown, PA  18105-0564
484-201-7827
prock2002@msn.com

X

Rau, Shawn W.
136 Tupelo Court
Felton, DE  19943
302-943-7875
shawn.rau@cj.state.de.us

X

Rayner, Robert
3606 Fait Avenue
Baltimore, MD  21224-4325
443-829-8079
dunbarbob@hotmail.com

 X

Reed, Donnell
202 St. James Avenue
#4E
Goose Creek, SC  29445
757-800-9427
sgtdonreed@gmail.com

X

Ritchie, James N.
5 2nd Avenue
New Castle, DE  19720
302-669-1436
jrsbasementdweller@comcast.net

X

Robinson, Michael
815 Spruce Street
Collingdale, PA  19023
215-833-7404
mkcinc13@gmail.com

 X
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Rogers, Evan
11460 Chipman Pond Road
Laurel, DE  19956
302-245-7415
eastcoastdefense@gmail.com

X

Rogers, Matthew
4643A Maine Drive
Dover, DE  19901
302-423-3372
matt.rogers@me.com

 X

Rust, Steven
17099 County Seat Highway
Georgetown, DE  19947
302-856-0961
steve.rust@sussexvt.k12.de.us

X

Sadoon, Matthew
Defense Education Training Center
@ The Gun Range LLC
2150 Strahle Street
Floor 2
Philadelphia, PA  19152
267-587-7073
mj.sadoon@gmail.com

X X

Santiago, Nathan
929 Gilder Drive
New Castle, DE  19720
302-229-8330
nsant68812@outlook.com

X

Saunders, George R.
6 Edgewood Road
Gibbsboro, NJ  08026
856-298-7135
grsaunders@comcast.net

X

Schwartz, Jeff
1310 Delsea Drive
Suite 10
Deptford, NJ  08096
856-582-8899
jschwartz@stconline.info

X X
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Scott, David
P.O. Box 9184
Wilmington, DE  19809-9184
323-635-7110
302-507-2699
regulaterrr@yahoo.com

 X

Sears, Gary
1 Nassau Road
Lumberton, NJ 08048
609-670-8890
garybsears@msn.com

X

Silverman, Steven
P.O. Box 194
Dover, PA  17315
717-885-3599
steve@f-r-i.com

 X

Siteman, Jr., Thomas J.
842 Crystal Cave Road
Kutztown, PA  19530
484-818-0224
tomsiteman@yahoo.com

X

Smith, Becca
295 Blue Ball Road
Elkton, MD  21921
302-562-1872
bjsmith@wlgore.com

X

Smith, Craig
137 Bluebird Drive
Hartly, DE  19953
484-266-9807
craigsmith4570@yahoo.com

X

Smith, III, Timothy T.
207 Market Street
Bridgeville, DE  19933
302-381-7130
karmelo636@gmail.com

X
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Smith, Willie E.
ULEAD Tactical Defense, Inc.
P.O. Box 2562
Wilmington, DE  19805
302-545-9300
willulead1@gmail.com

X

Spears, Leon
9701 Apollo Drive
Upper Marlboro, MD  20774
302-669-9412
delawarefirearmsinstructor@livingnormalandsafe.com

 X

Staton, Mimi
1336 East Sharpnack Street
Philadelphia, PA  19150
215-617-2145
mthomas2506@gmail.com

X

Stith, Nakia
3801 Conshohocken Avenue
Suite 123
Philadelphia, PA  19131
215-747-4060
nakia.stith@topoftheclock.com

X

Stone, Anthony
137 Sneden Place West
Spring Valley, NY  10977-3902
845-352-1055
shadowsecurityschool@gmail.com

X

Sturgill, Jr., Stanley D.
2317 Silverside Road
Wilmington, DE  19810
302-299-2331
hunter.1013@comcast.net

X X

Sudler, Robin E.
23 West Violette Drive
New Castle, DE  19720
302-420-5053
rsudler@hotmail.com

X
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Sutor, Mark T.
4755 Ogletown-Stanton Road
Newark, DE  19718
302-733-3768
msutor@christianacare.org

X

Swanson, Timothy
4802 Paulson Drive
Wilmington, DE   19808
267-769-9891
tswanson@dsisecurity.com

X

Taylor, Michael S.
50 Schilling Road
Hunt Valley, MD  21031
410-527-7142
michael.taylor@dunbararmored.com

X

Taylor, Troy
301 Old Dupont Road, Suite F
Wilmington, DE   19804
267-384-4280
troy.taylor1989@yahoo.com

X

Thomas, David D.
4710 Auth Place
Suitland, MD  20746
240-832-0811
trprthomas@yahoo.com

X

Tyndall, Bill
Bayside Security Patrol
5181 West Woodmill Drive
Suite 4
Wilmington, DE  19808
302-384-6542
btyndall@baysidede.com

X

Uhlich, Artie
211 Tanglewood Drive
Lewes, DE  19958
302-233-1573
auhlich3@mchsi.com

X
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Viens, Justin A.
126 Stonewater Way
Dover, DE  19904
302-364-2333
j.viens@53strategic.com

X

Walker, III, Barton F.
P.O. Box 333
Westminster, MD  21158
410-236-4164
bart_walker@msn.com

X

Weaver, Milton H.
29 Sioux Drive
Millsboro, DE  19966
302-354-2807
wolf3554@verizon.net

X

Weaver, Thomas
P.O. Box 268
Georgetown, DE  19947
302-337-0548
delawarepi@gmail.com

X

Wessel, Christopher
20364 Blueberry Drive
Lincoln, DE 19960
302-943-3873
christopher.wessel@state.de.us

X

Westgate, James
714 Grantham Lane
New Castle, DE   19720
302-322-3700
jwestgate@colonialsecurityservices.com

X

Wilson, Jim
12 Cromwell Court
Newark, DE  19702
302-384-6542
302-339-1897
jwilson@baysidede.com

X X
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Wing, Ezekiel
P.O. Box 268
Georgetown, DE  19947
302-337-0548
delawarepi@gmail.com

X

Wooten, Ezekiel
839 North Market Street
Apartment 301
Wilmington, DE  19801
erwooten23@gmail.com

X


	Active Public List

